FORM PTO-1695 (Rev. 6-93) RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies);	ind Trademarks	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
EDO Corporation,		2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies):
Barnes Engineering Division		Name: Goodrich Corp	oretion
		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🗶 No	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
— Metgi	91	Street Address: 2730	West Tyvola Road
Security Agreement	ge of Name	···	
Other		City: Charlotte	NO to
F		City. Charlotte	State: NC ZIP: 28217
Execution Date: July 29,2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes 🗶 No
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	new application	, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:
		6,150,660	
		,,	
	ditional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🗶 No	
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Christopher L. Parmelee			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .	s <u>40.00</u>
mornal Address.		Enclosed	
		<u></u>	
·	L	X Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway			
251 Bount Broadway		8. Deposit account number:	
117.46		10-0637 (Walker & Jocke	
City: Medina State: OH	z _{IP} : 44256		
		SE THIS SPACE	is page if paying by deposit account)
		- INIO STACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the fo the original document.	regoing informat //	ion is true and correct and an	ly attached copy is a true copy of
Christopher L. Parmelee	, L.	^	8-1-2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	9 - 1 - 2 80 3
Total number of p	ages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No. 1196.039

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Patent
By: Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

EDO Corporation Barnes Engineering Division P.O. Box 867 88 Long Hill Cross Road Shelton, Connecticut 06484 Nationality: U.S.

Recorded on October 28, 1998

Reel 009815

Frame <u>0611</u>

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Goodrich Corporation 2730 West Tyvola Road Charlotte, NC 28217-4578 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

STARING HORIZON SENSOR

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent no. 6,150,660 issued November 21, 2000 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0778 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance by ASSIGNOR has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this 29th day of

Barnes Engineering Division

P.O. Box 867

88 Long Hill Cross Road Shelton, Connecticut 06484

Signature:

Name:

(type or print the name of the above person

authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title:

(type or print the title of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0779